and (b) based on the requirements of SFAS 123 for all awards granted prior to the effective date of SFAS 123R that remain unvested on the
effective date.

The Corporation recorded stock-based compensation expense for the three and the nine month periods ended September 30, 2006 as follows:

Three Months Ended

September 30, 2006

Nine Months Ended

September 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Using Previous
Accounting

SFAS 123R
Effects As Reported

Using Previous
Accounting

SFAS 123R
Effects As Reported

Income before taxes $ 4,867 $ (2) $ 4,865 $ 14,470 $ (57) $ 14,413
Income taxes 1,631 1 1,630 4,925 20 4,905

Net income $ 3,236 $ (1) $ 3,235 $ 9,545 $ (37) $ 9,508

Basic earnings per share $ .38 �  $ .38 $ 1.11 �  $ 1.11
Diluted earnings per share $ .37 �  $ .37 $ 1.10 (.01) $ 1.09
The proforma net income that would have resulted if the Corporation applied the fair value method of accounting for stock based compensation
under SFAS No. 123 for the three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2005 is as follows:

Three Months Ended

September 30, 2005

Nine Months Ended

September 30, 2005

(dollars in thousands, except per share data) As Reported

Pro
Forma

Adjustment

Pro Forma
If Under
SFAS 123 As Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma

If Under

SFAS 123
Income before taxes $ 4,375 $ (50) $ 4,325 $ 12,891 $ (1,374) $ 11,517
Income taxes 1,499 17 1,482 4,425 474 3,951

Net income $ 2,876 $ (33) $ 2,843 $ 8,466 $ (900) $ 7,566

Basic earnings per share $ .34 (.01) $ .33 $ .99 $ (.11) $ .88
Diluted earnings per share $ .33 �  $ .33 $ .98 $ (.10) $ .87
The Corporation�s Stock Option Plan (�SOP�) permits the issuance of options to key employees and Directors to purchase shares of the
Corporation�s common stock. A total of 431,143 shares were authorized in 2004 by the Board of Directors. As of September 30, 2006 there are
17,439 shares available for future grant. The option price is set at the closing price for the stock on the day preceding issuance of grants as

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 10-Q

13

determined by the Corporation�s Board of Directors. Options granted may either be �incentive stock options� within the meaning of the Internal